PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7985110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SK INNOVATION CO., LTD.	05/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK ON CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	51, JONG-RO, JONGNO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	03161	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17937817
Application Number:	17943661
Application Number:	17952985
Application Number:	17865075
Application Number:	17898570
Application Number:	17994222
Application Number:	18077683
Application Number:	18190127
Application Number:	17864956
Application Number:	17960653
Application Number:	17960600
Application Number:	18190136
Application Number:	17677672
Application Number:	18070894
Application Number:	17931291
Application Number:	18071268
Application Number:	18179367
Application Number:	18074287
Application Number:	17851262
Application Number:	17994177

PATENT REEL: 063823 FRAME: 0178

507937979

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18173789
Application Number:	18075000
Application Number:	18086327
Application Number:	18093463
Application Number:	17974392
Application Number:	18094762
Application Number:	18074136
Application Number:	17985572
Application Number:	18076152
Application Number:	18165744
Application Number:	18128567
Application Number:	17856447
Application Number:	17970377
Application Number:	18116687
Application Number:	17983800
Application Number:	17983834
Application Number:	18077522
Application Number:	18092937
Application Number:	17970435
Application Number:	17974187
Application Number:	17970259
Application Number:	18182381
Application Number:	18099498
Application Number:	18094099
Application Number:	17970271
Application Number:	18078162
Application Number:	18071696
Application Number:	18098697
Application Number:	18078214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

PATENT REEL: 063823 FRAME: 0179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MarkprSKInnCoLtd(IPR2023031)AG49PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=USA - Assignment Deed - co owners#page1.tif		
source=USA - Assignment Deed - co owners#page2.tif		

source=USA - Assignment Deed - sole owner#page1.tif source=USA - Assignment Deed - sole owner#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063823 FRAME: 0180

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SK Innovation Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03188, Republic of Korea, co-owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, SK On Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 51, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03161, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: May 22, 2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

SK Innovation Co., Ltd.

Name:

PIL HO, JUNG

fol the Try

Title:

header of IP unit

Date:

May 22, 2023

SK On Co., Ltd.

By: Bokun Park
Title: leader of 19 mit
Date: May 22, 2023

Page 1 of 2

Schedule

Country	Application Number
U.S.A.	18074287
U.S.A.	18075000
U.S.A.	18086327
U.S.A.	18093463
U.S.A.	17974392
U.S.A.	18094762
U.S.A.	18074136
U.S.A.	17985572
U.S.A.	18076152
U.S.A.	18165744
U.S.A.	18128567
U.S.A.	17856447
U.S.A.	17970377
U.S.A.	18116687
U.S.A.	17983800
U.S.A.	17983834
U.S.A.	18077522
U.S.A.	18092937
U.S.A.	17970435
U.S.A.	17974187
U.S.A.	17970259
U.S.A.	18182381
U.S.A.	18099498
U.S.A.	18094099
U.S.A.	17970271
U.S.A.	18078162
U.S.A.	18071696
U.S.A.	18098697
U.S.A.	18078214

Page 2 of 2

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SK Innovation Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03188, Republic of Korea, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, SK On Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 51, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03161, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from:....Moy. 22, 2023....

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

SK Innovation Co., Ltd.

Name:

PIL HO, JUNG

Title:

header of IP unit

Date:

SK On Co., Ltd.

By: Bufank

Name: Bokun Park

Title: leader of Iphnit

Date: May 22, 2023

Page 1 of 2

Schedule

Country	Application Number
U.S.A.	17937817
U.S.A.	17943661
U.S.A.	17952985
U.S.A.	17865075
U.S.A.	17898570
U.S.A.	17994222
U.S.A.	18077683
U.S.A.	18190127
U.S.A.	17864956
U,S.A.	17960653
U.S.A.	17960600
U.S.A.	18190136
U.S.A.	17677672
U.S.A.	18070894
U.S.A.	17931291
U.Ş.A.	18071268
Ū,S,A.	18179367
Ų.Ś.A.	17851262
U.S.A.	17994177
U.S.A.	18173789

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 063823 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 06/01/2023